TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CallTower, Inc.		08/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextUC, Inc.
Street Address:	950 Tower Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 1775
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4162396	NEXTUC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154572822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 457-2040

Email: trademarks@hiaringsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring Hocking
Address Line 1: 101 Lucas Valley Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOWER (3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Hocking
Signature:	/Anne Hocking/

900230744 REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0027

OP \$40.00 4162396

Date:	08/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=NextUC (Stylized) Cl 38 Assignmentsource=NextUC (Stylized) Cl 38 Assignment	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK and TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS CallTower, Inc. ("Registrant"), a Delaware corporation with a principal business address of 10701 S. River Front Pkwy, South Jordan, Utah 84095 is the owner of the United States trademark registration listed on the attached Trademark Schedule (the "Mark"):

And,

WHEREAS NextUC, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal business address of 950 Tower Lane, Suite 1775, Foster City, California 94404, has acquired that portion of the goodwill of the business of Registrant associated with the Mark, including the registration and all the goodwill associated with that registration, and is the successor in interest to that portion of business of the Registrant to which the Mark pertains, the business of which is ongoing and existing, pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Registrant hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Mark applies, and the above trademark registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

CALLTOWER, INC.

Dated: 4464/26/2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0029

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

MARK	INT'L CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
	38	4162396	6/19/2012